

d

Cr1.A.No. 108 OF 2004

ITEM No.102
(part-heard)

Court No. 9

SECTION -IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108/2004

Mukati Prasad Rai @Mukti Rai & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar(Now Jharkhand)
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

With CRMP No.1023/2004 as "Appln. For permission to file true and correct translated copy of s
tatement of PW-3"

Date: 06.10.2004 :This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar Prasad, Adv. For
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at 2 p.m.

On hearing the matter for some time, we deem it just and proper to revoke the order dated 19.1
.2004 declining the leave for petitioner Nos. 3 and 4. Leave is granted in respect of petition
er Nos. 3 and 4 also. The appeal will be heard as regards the four accused appellants.

Learned counsel for the respondent is put on notice of the same so that he may address the arg
uments on the same concerning appellant Nos. 3 and 4 also.

The Court rose for the day at 3 p.m. The matter remained part-heard. List on 12.10.2004 as Ist
part-heard.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master